
Schedule of Fees FY 2023-2024

Item Type
Fines per Item per Day 

After Grace Period
Minimum Replacement Cost*

Art Prints $1.00 **

Audiobooks (Adult) $0.10 $10/disc

Audiobooks (Youth) $0.00 $10/disc

Books (Adult Fiction/NonFiction) $0.10 $25.00

Books (Youth) $0.00 $25.00

Books Paperback $0.10 $10.00

DVDs (Adult and Youth) $0.10 $20.00

Library of Things $1.00 **

Magazines (Adult) $0.10 $5.00

Magazines (Youth) $0.00 $5.00

Music CDs (Adult and Youth) $0.10 $20/disc

Library Card Fees
Non-Resident Membership Fees Individual Family

3-month card $35.00 $50.00

6-month card $65.00 $95.00

1 year card $120.00 $180.00

Institutional Library Card - 1 year $150.00

Library of Things Cleaning Fee $5.00

Replacement Library Card $2.00

Unique Management Referral Fee $15.00

Services
$0.15

$0.25

$1.00

based on request

$5.00

$15.00

$25.00

$25.00Research over 15 minutes

Collection Use Fees

Copies and Printouts - Black/White - per page

Copies and Printouts - Color - per page

Faxing - per page

FOIA request fee *** 

Obituary Lookup (dd/mm/yyyy)

Obituary Lookup (mm/yyyy)

Proctoring /exam



Meeting Rooms

Booking Fee (non-

refundable) ALL USERS

Not-for-Profit Entity (one room 

use per month)

Not-for-Profit Entity (More 

than one room use per month) 
For-Profit Entity (all uses)

Community Room $15.00 $0.00 $25/hr $50/hr

George Shiras III Room $15.00 $0.00 $25/hr $50/hr

Heritage Room $15.00 $0.00 $25/hr $50/hr

Conference Rooms

Dandelion Cottage Room $0.00 $0.00 $15/hr $25/hr

Lions Room $0.00 $0.00 $15/hr $25/hr

Peter White Conference Room $0.00 $0.00 $15/hr $25/hr

Meeting Room Equipment Rental
Bose Speaker 25.00$                 

Laptop 25.00$                 

Piano

What are you applying for?

 Application Fee Paid to 

the US Department of 

State (must be check or 

money order) 

 Execution Fee Paid to PWPL (can 

be cash, check, or credit card) 

First-Time Adult Passport Book(Age 16 and over) 130.00$               35.00$                          

First-Time Adult Passport Card (Age 16 and over) 30.00$                 35.00$                          

First-Time Adult Passport Book & Card (Age 16 and over) 160.00$               35.00$                          

Minor Passport Book (under 16) 100.00$               35.00$                          

Minor Passport Card (under 16) 15.00$                 35.00$                          
Minor Passport  Book & Card (Under 16) 115.00$               35.00$                          

60.00$                          

19.53$                          

150.00$                       

11/28/2023

US Passport Optional Fees

Expedite Fee per application

1-2 Day Delivery

File Search Fee

 no charge 1 use per month with Community room reservation; $100 for each use in addition 

**** Passport fees are set by the US Department of State. PWPL cannot modify this fee structure.

Presented to the PWPL Board of Trustees: 

Meeting Room Rentals   

US Passport Fees****

*     Costs for replacement are estimates and depend on current market value. 

**    A list of replacement costs for Library of Things items is maintained by the Library and is available upon request.

***  FOIA request fees are based on the request. Refer to library policy MGT - 4 and MGT 4.1 for more details


